

From the Office of...

Nick Maddox

Leon County Commissioner, At-Large

"Educate and inform the whole mass of the people... They are the only sure reliance for the preservation of our liberty."

Thomas Jeffenson

January, 2013

We Live in a Great Place – Resolve to Learn More

Every year Leon County publishes a report on the workings of county government during the prior year. Now available to the public is the "2012 Leon County Annual Report." I urge you to go on-line to the County website (www.leoncountyfl.gov) and review the report under the 'Documents' tab. I think you will discover some things you did not know about this great place we call home.

During the past year, Leon County has been conducting a Citizen Engagement Series. The sessions focused on the basics of local government, balancing the budget, emergency medical services, the library system, and solid waste management. The series will continue this year with the next session "Leon County Tourism Work\$: Attracting Visitors, Creating Jobs" on January 31st. Registration is now open and will continue through January 29th. Come join us and learn more about this great place we call home.



Follow my blog at http://nick-maddox.blogspot.com or click the picture above.

If you have not looked around lately, check out our community. Pledge a day this year to visit one of the parks or greenways, branch libraries, or even just look over the Leon County website – learn something new. We live in a great place, resolve this year to learn more and get involved.

"I like to see a man proud of the place in which he lives. I like to see a man live so that his place will be proud of him."

~Abraham Lincoln~

Nin

Commission Meeting Schedule

January 29, 2013

12:00 pm: Workshop on the Septic System Management Options

3:00 pm: Regular Meeting

6:00 pm: Public Hearings (list below)

All Workshops, Meetings and Public Hearings are subject to change.

Upcoming Public Hearings



View the BOCC agenda at www.leoncountyfl.gov or click the

January 29, 2013 - 6:00 pm

First and Only Public Hearing to Adopt an Ordinance Extending the Provision of the Local Preference Ordinance in Relation to Bidding of Construction Services for More Than \$250,000 and Adopt Revision to Policy No. 96-1, "Purchasing and Minority, Women and Small Business Enterprise Policy"

First of Two Public Hearings to Consider Modifying the

picture above.

Project List to be Funded With the County Share of the One-Cent Sales Tax Extension

**Public hearings are held at the Leon County Courthouse, 5th Floor (301 South Monroe Street)

©2013 Leon County - Commissioner Nick Maddox | 301 S. Monroe St. | Tallahassee, FL | 3230:

Powered by $\underline{\text{\bf Mad Mimi}}$ ${\mathbb R}$

